@ CARRARO DRIVETECH

Spare parts catalogue

AXLE 20.43_(CM8911)
REF: 572216



AXLE 20.43_(CM8911) REF: 572216

((: CARRARO DRIVETECH

Index

1.1

2.1

3.1

4.1

5.1

6.1

Axle housing

Swivel housings and steering cylinder

Bevel gear set

Differential

Double U-joint

Wheel hub and final reduction

IND. 1



AXLE 20.43_(CM8911) REF: 572216

@ CARRARO DRIVETECH

Axle housing

Pos

oO~NO O WNPF

25

Ref
572204
144797
126627
101565
126629
126632
104988
144105
024210
126633
141876
140869
116962
025150
087660
137613
126022
072235
128050
126630
138560
126628
139686
028571
144798

Qty

PRPRPRPRPRRPNARAMRPNANADIMNNDMNRRERRERRE

26

Description Kit

BEAM (012931)

SUPPORTO ANT. 12604

SEAL RING 30X44X14 SF6

SWING BUSHING 105X115X44

THRUST WASHER 105.1 Fe 55-1 UNI 663 Cm5
SWING BUSHING

BREATHER M10X1

RING SF13 40X60X18.5

LUBRIFICATING NIPPLES UNI 7663 A M6X16
SCREW FERMO BRONZINA

SEAL RING RWDR-COMBI

TAPE ROLLER THRUST BEARING HM89446/410
BUSHING AB C 40X44X35 P

Dichtring

Pin

I.S.C.DIFF.SUPPORT (01135

HEX HEAD FLANGE SCREW M14X2X75 12.9 GRIF
Centering bush

TAPERED PLUG M24X1.5 UNI 5.8

FIFTH WHEEL 115X149.5X8

SWING BUSHING

SEAL RING 150X165 9/12

SWING BUSHING

O.ring

AXLE SUPPORT

Note

TAB. 1.1



((: CARRARO DRIVETECH

AXLE 20.43_(CM8911) REF: 572216 Axle housing

26

25

9
10

Pos Ref Qty Description Kit Note
26 125827 10 |HEX HEAD FLANGE SCREW M12X1.75X29 129 C

TAB.1.2



CARRARO DRIVETE(

) H
AXLE 20.43_(CM8911) REF: 572216(< wivel housings and steering cylinder

Pos Ref Qty Description Kit Note
1 126923 14 | SELF-LOCKING SCREW M16X2X38 10.9 ACCIAIO
2 148653 4 | SWIVEL HOUSING KING PIN
3 143523 4 | END BALL ADJUSTMENT SHIM 0.15
3 143524 4 | END BALL ADJUSTMENT SHIM 0.20
3 143525 4 | END BALL ADJUSTMENT SHIM 0.50
4 030755 8 |Plug D14.5
5 147201 1 | SWIVEL HOUSING SX 12932
6 022431 2 | Nut M20x1.5
7 123153 2 |STEERING ROD RH L350
8 049013 4 |Balljoint 123153
9 070787 4 | Nut M24x1.5 123153
10 048976 4 | Tierod 123153
11 133581 1 | STEERING CYLINDER IN 65-36-276
12 128534 4 | SELF-LOCKING SCREW M12X45 10.9
13 132742 2 | CASSETTE RAD.SHAFT SEALX/
14 125161 2 | BUSHING 48X53X40
15 572217 2 |HEX HEAD SCREW UNI 5739 M16X160 STEERING
16 022129 2 |HEXAGON NUT UNI 5589 M16 8
17 147202 1 | CALOTTA DX 12933
18 049213 1 |Tige 133581
19 049211 1 | Culasse de cylindre 133581
20 049210 1 |Oil seal kit 133581
21 147185 1 | UNION
22 024210 4 | LUBRIFICATING NIPPLES UNI 7663 A M6X16
23 148654 4 | CONNECTOR

TAB. 2.1



CARRARO DRIVETECH

)
AXLE 20.43_(CM8911) REF: 572216(< Bevel gear set

Pos Ref Qty Description Kit Note
1 066944 1 | Bevel gear Pinion set Z=12/33
2 125829 2 | THRUST SHOE 40.5X50X2 066944
3 126369 1 | ELASTIC SPACER 45X42X20 066944
4 113717 1 |SAFETY WASHER 066944
5 115054 1 | RING NUT M40X1.5 066944
6 134339 1 |CASSETTE RAD.SHAFT SEAL 35X92X/
7 027350 1 | Bearing
8 027395 1 |Bearing
10 022411 2 | Nut M10x1.25
11 117362 1 |PM FLANGE DIN1410 (15983)
12 021105 2 | Bolt M10x60

TAB. 3.1



AXLE 20.43_(CM8911) REF: 572216

@ CARRARO DRIVETECH

Differential

Pos

oO~NO O WNPF

Ref
066295
070273
115731
115730
137537
133155
113883
113880
113879
027256
107400
128440
136024
133150
127921
133151

Qty

BNoNR AP R

P NNDNDN O

Description
Differential kit
PARALLEL PIN 7X65 TRAT. C40
DIFF.PLANET.GEAR PIN L130 D22
SPHERICAL WASHER
DIFFERENTIAL SPIDER
DIFF.PLANET.GEAR PIN L53 D22
DISC BLOC.DIF.
COUNTERPLATE BLOCC.DIFF.
FRICTION PLATE BLOCC.DIFF.
Bearing
RING NUT M94X2 (16988)
SELF-LOCKING SCREW M6X10 10.9
LOCK PLATE
DIFFERENTIAL HOUSING (011399)
SCREW
DIFFERENTIAL HOUSING COVER (11400)

Kit

066295
066295
066295
066295
066295

Note

TAB. 4.1



@ CARRARO DRIVETECH

AXLE 20.43_(CM8911) REF: 572216 Double U-joint

Pos Ref Qty Description Kit Note
1 572178 2 |DOUBLE U-JOINT
2 000000 2 | TRANSFER PRINTING ASSEMBL
3 000000 2 | TRANSFER PRINTING ASSEMBL
4 000000 4 | TRANSFER PRINTING ASSEMBL
5 000000 16 | TRANSFER PRINTING ASSEMBL
6 000000 2 | TRANSFER PRINTING ASSEMBL
7 000000 2 | TRANSFER PRINTING ASSEMBL
8 146945 2 | TOOTHED WASHER 47X54X7
9 147397 2 | THRUST SHOE 66X47X5
10 147349 2 |RING 41.5X3 F3

TAB.5.1



AXLE 20.43_(CM8911) REF: 572216

@ CARRARO DRIVETECH

Wheel hub and final reduction

Pos

oO~NO O WNPF

e iF b hul bl il bolhi et ol o)

Ref
140368
045182
068276
116957
028579
125233
140376
119906
125190
125186
125280
020490
138778
028301
138689
066570
125229
138691
028370
138690
138736

.y

Qty

(IR
(]

o BRADNDN

37.20

OOy O ON D

Description
SEAL RING 165X195X16.5
TAPE ROLLER THRUST BEARING 045180
Wheel hub kit
STUD R22x2.5 - D22x1.5 - L80 - 10.9
O.ring
CIRCLIP 238.9X16X3.5
EPIC. WHEEL CARRIER HUB (13245)
SELF-LOCKING SCREW M14X1.5X65 10.9
CENTERING BUSH
EPICYCLOIDAL RING GEAR Z77 (16768)
MAGNETIC PLUG M30X2
Bolt
FIFTH WHEEL 52X45.2X2
Needle bearings (by tens)
FIFTH WHEEL 44.7X65X1.5
Planetary carrier kit
SELF-LOCKING SCREW M10X1.25X50 10.9
WASHER 11X65X3
Bearing needles (by tens)
WASHER 11X65X3
EPIC.PLANETARY GEAR Z31 M3 L53

Kit Note

068276

TAB. 6.1



